ST. JOSEPH'S SR. SEC. SCHOOL

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. New Delhi
PANAPUR, KARIYAT BANGRA, MUZAFFARPUR

Acadeic Calender ( 2023-24)

S.N [Festival No of Days |Date Day(s)
01 New Year 01 01-01-23 Sunday
02 Makar Sankanti 01 14-01-23 Saturday
03 Republic Day 01 26-01-23 Thursday
04 Basant Panchami 01 26-01-23 Thursday
05 Maha Shivratri 01 18-02-23 Saturday
06 Sab-E-Barat 01 07-03-23 Tuesday
07 Holi 02 08-03-2023 to 09-03-2023 |Wednesday toThursday
08 Ram Navmi 01 30-03-23 Thursday

WELCOME TO THE NEWLY ADMITTED STUDENT'S AND SESSION BEGIN (06 APRIL'2023)
09 [Good Friday | 01 [07-04-23 |Friday

DEBATE COMPETION ON IMPORTANCE OF CONTITUION AT THE PRESENT ERA
10 Ambedkar Jayanti 01 14-04-23 Friday
11 ID-UL-Fitar 01 22-04-23 Saturday

CLASS TEST 1 (PERIODIC TEST 1) 18 MAY TO 20 MAY'2023

YOGA CAMP
12 |Summer Vacation | 20 [22-05-23t0 10-06-2023  |Monday to Saturday
PLANTATION PROGRAMME AROUND THE SCHOOL BY PRIMARY SECTION STUDENTS( STD -1 TO V)

13 | ID-UI-Zoha (Bakrid) | 01 |29—06-23 |Thursday

UNIT TEST 1 (PERIODIC TEST 2 ) ( 10 JULY TO 15 JULY'2023)

PARENTS MEET 1 (AFTER PERIODIC TEST 2) 30 JULY 2023

14 |Moharram | 01 |29—O7-23 |Saturday
ART AND CRAFT COMPETION (RAKHI MAKING)
15  |Rakshabandhan | 01  [30-08-23 |Wednesday
TEACHER'S DAY CELEBRATION (5™ NOV'2023)
16 Krishna Janmastami 01 06-09-23 Wednesday
17 Chehallum 01 06-09-23 Wednesday

TERM 1 EXAMS 2023 ( 11 SEPT TO 19 SEPT'2023)

CLEANING CAMPAIGN ON THE BIRTHDAY OF MAHATMA GANDHI (2ND OCTOBER)

18 |Gandhi Jayanti | 01 [02-10-23 [Monday
PARENTS MEET 2 (AFTER TERM 1 EXAMS) 07 OCT 2023
19  |Dussehra | 05  [21-10-23 to 25-10-23 |Saturday to Wednesday
CLASS TEST 2 (PERIODIC TEST 3) 08 NOV TO 10 NOV*'2023
20  |Diwali to Chhath | 09  [13-11-231t021-11-23 |Monday to Tuesday
CHILDREN'S DAY CELEBRATION (14 NOV'2023) POSTER MAKING/BAL SANSAD
21 |Guru Nanak Jayanti | 01 |27-11-23 |Monday
CHRISTMAS DAY CELEBRATION (25/12/2023) ONE ACT PLAY
22 |Winter Vacation 06 - -
23 New Year 01 01-01-24 Monday
UNIT TEST 2(PERIODIC TEST 4) 04 JAN TO 10 JAN'2024
24 Makar Sankanti 01 14-01-24 / 15-01-24 Sunday/Monday

PRE-BOARD - | FOR STD 10 AND 12

25  |Republic Day | 01 [26-01-24 |Friday

PARENTS MEET 3 (AFTER PERIOIC TEST 2) 21 JAN 2024

ANNUAL SPORTS MEET OF DIFFERENT HOUSE(February 2nd week)

NB : MUSLIM FESTIVALS MAY VARY ACCORDING TO POSITION OF THE MOON. K -
—
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